wash
Co

SCHOOLS

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS
SCHOOL BOARD

7362 East Point Douglas Rd S.

Cottage Grove, MN 55016

DATE: September 22, 2022

TOPIC: 5.5 — Resolution to accept gifts to the District
PRESENTER: Dan Pyan, Director of Finance and Operations
REFERENCE TO POLICY/STATUTE: District Policy #706

A. RECOMMENDATION
a. Approval of gifts accepted

AMOUNT: FOR: TO - SCHOOL:
100.91 General Education Royal Oaks Elementary
115.46 General Education Royal Oaks Elementary
7000.00 Softball Batting Cages Park High
250.00 Inflatable Bounce House  Royal Oaks Elementary
1000.00 Hudl Park High
9000.00 Batting Cage Park High
202.00 Hudl Woodbury High
30000.00 General Education Valley Crossing Elementary
11123.49 ERHS Baseball Coaches East Ridge High
5039.26 ERHS Boys Basketball East Ridge High
1500.00 Hudl Park High
200.00 Student Recognition Pullman Elementary
300.00 Staff Recognition Pullman Elementary
1000.00 General Education Liberty Ridge
1000.00 Student Recognition Pullman Elementary
261.14 Staff Recognition East Ridge High
413.91 Student Recognition Cottage Grove Middle School
413.91 Student Recognition Cottage Grove Middle School

® OO
@ 000 00 00

FROM:

Shannon Johnson

3M

Park Girls Softball Booster Club
Royal Oaks PTA

PHS Wolfpack FC Boosters

PHS Baseball Booster Club
WHS Lacrosse Booster Club
Valley Crossing PTA

East Ridge Diamond Club
Raptor Boys Basketball Booster
Park Boys Hockey Booster Club
Pullman PTA

Pullman PTA

Kiran Arise

St. Paul Park Newport Lions Club
Café Zupas

Culvers of Cottage Grove
Culvers of Cottage Grove

000060
®

COTTAGE GROVE | NEWPORT | ST. PAUL PARK | WOODBURY | AFTON | DENMARK | GREY CLOUD ISLAND



S

wash

600.00

800.00
50.00
575.75
500.00
1500.00
1000.00
720.00
200.00
300.00
127.40
167.58
1000.00
1500.00
1015.00
1500.00
557.62
15750.00
609.71

$97,393.14

$114,236.74

w
-
o]
o]
I
(5]

w

Staff Recognition
Student/Staff
Recognition
General Education
General Education
General Education
General Education
General Education
General Education
Student Recognition
Staff Recognition
Transportation

2nd grade field trip
Student Recognition
HUDL

General Education
HUDL

WHS AVID Club
General Education
General Education

Woodbury High School

East Ridge High School

Lake Middle School
Woodbury High School

Park High School

Park High School

Park High School

Cottage Grove Middle School
Pullman Elementary

Pullman Elementary

East Ridge High School
Cottage Grove Middle School
Newport Elementary

Park High School

Grey Cloud Elementary

Park High School

Woodbury High School
Nuevas Fronteras Immersion
Liberty Ridge

TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR AUGUST 2022

TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR YEAR 2022-2023
Excludes individual gifts of less than S50

® OO
@ 000 00 00

SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS
SCHOOL BOARD

7362 East Point Douglas Rd S.

Cottage Grove, MN 55016

Kowalskis Woodbury Market (Eagan)

Kowalskis Woodbury Market (Eagan)
Theresa Joy

Woodbury Girls Soccer Boosters
Wolfpack Dance Team Booster Club
Park Girls Basketball Boosters

Park Girls Lacrosse Boosters
University of Minnesota

Pullman PTO

Pullman PTO

Minnesota Vikings Football LLC
Cottage Grove Elementary PTO

St. Paul Park Newport Lions Club
Park Varsity Girls Hockey Booster
Grey Cloud Elementary PTA

Park HS Backcourt booster club
Bright Futures LLC

Nuevas Fronteras Spanish Immersion PTSO
Liberty Ridge PTA

000060
®

COTTAGE GROVE | NEWPORT | ST. PAUL PARK | WOODBURY | AFTON | DENMARK | GREY CLOUD ISLAND



s d SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS
SCHOOL BOARD

7362 East Point Douglas Rd S.
Cottage Grove, MN 55016

SCHOOLS

® OO 00060

O 000 00 00

COTTAGE GROVE | NEWPORT | ST. PAUL PARK | WOODBURY | AFTON | DENMARK | GREY CLOUD ISLAND




