

SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS SCHOOL BOARD 7362 East Point Douglas Rd S. Cottage Grove, MN 55016

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

DATE:	September 22, 2022
TOPIC:	5.5 – Resolution to accept gifts to the District
PRESENTER:	Dan Pyan, Director of Finance and Operations
REFERENCE TO POLICY/STATUTE:	District Policy #706

A. RECOMMENDATION

a. Approval of gifts accepted

AMOUNT:	FOR:	TO - SCHOOL:	FROM:
100.91	General Education	Royal Oaks Elementary	Shannon Johnson
115.46	General Education	Royal Oaks Elementary	3M
7000.00	Softball Batting Cages	Park High	Park Girls Softball Booster Club
250.00	Inflatable Bounce House	Royal Oaks Elementary	Royal Oaks PTA
1000.00	Hudl	Park High	PHS Wolfpack FC Boosters
9000.00	Batting Cage	Park High	PHS Baseball Booster Club
202.00	Hudl	Woodbury High	WHS Lacrosse Booster Club
30000.00	General Education	Valley Crossing Elementary	Valley Crossing PTA
11123.49	ERHS Baseball Coaches	East Ridge High	East Ridge Diamond Club
5039.26	ERHS Boys Basketball	East Ridge High	Raptor Boys Basketball Booster
1500.00	Hudl	Park High	Park Boys Hockey Booster Club
200.00	Student Recognition	Pullman Elementary	Pullman PTA
300.00	Staff Recognition	Pullman Elementary	Pullman PTA
1000.00	General Education	Liberty Ridge	Kiran Arise
1000.00	Student Recognition	Pullman Elementary	St. Paul Park Newport Lions Club
261.14	Staff Recognition	East Ridge High	Café Zupas
413.91	Student Recognition	Cottage Grove Middle School	Culvers of Cottage Grove
413.91	Student Recognition	Cottage Grove Middle School	Culvers of Cottage Grove



COTTAGE GROVE | NEWPORT | ST. PAUL PARK | WOODBURY | AFTON | DENMARK | GREY CLOUD ISLAND



SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS SCHOOL BOARD 7362 East Point Douglas Rd S.

Cottage Grove, MN 55016

600.00	Staff Recognition Student/Staff
800.00	Recognition
50.00	General Education
575.75	General Education
500.00	General Education
1500.00	General Education
1000.00	General Education
720.00	General Education
200.00	Student Recognition
300.00	Staff Recognition
127.40	Transportation
167.58	2nd grade field trip
1000.00	Student Recognition
1500.00	HUDL
1015.00	General Education
1500.00	HUDL
557.62	WHS AVID Club
15750.00	General Education
609.71	General Education

Woodbury High School

East Ridge High School Lake Middle School Woodbury High School Park High School Park High School Park High School Cottage Grove Middle School Pullman Elementary Pullman Elementary East Ridge High School Cottage Grove Middle School Newport Elementary Park High School Grey Cloud Elementary Park High School Woodbury High School Nuevas Fronteras Immersion Liberty Ridge

Kowalskis Woodbury Market (Eagan)

Kowalskis Woodbury Market (Eagan) Theresa Joy Woodbury Girls Soccer Boosters Wolfpack Dance Team Booster Club Park Girls Basketball Boosters Park Girls Lacrosse Boosters University of Minnesota Pullman PTO Pullman PTO Minnesota Vikings Football LLC Cottage Grove Elementary PTO St. Paul Park Newport Lions Club Park Varsity Girls Hockey Booster Grey Cloud Elementary PTA Park HS Backcourt booster club Bright Futures LLC Nuevas Fronteras Spanish Immersion PTSO Liberty Ridge PTA

\$ 97,393.14 TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR AUGUST 2022

\$114,236.74 TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR YEAR 2022-2023 *Excludes individual gifts of less than \$50*



COTTAGE GROVE | NEWPORT | ST. PAUL PARK | WOODBURY | AFTON | DENMARK | GREY CLOUD ISLAND

SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS SCHOOL BOARD 7362 East Point Douglas Rd S. Cottage Grove, MN 55016





COTTAGE GROVE | NEWPORT | ST. PAUL PARK | WOODBURY | AFTON | DENMARK | GREY CLOUD ISLAND